
2025 University of Maine Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-37   Conf: 3-17   Home: 4-8   Away: 4-17   Neutral: 4-12
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (281), Opp (338)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Helms (1), Robles (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Pool (7), Gie (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (148-203), Pool (60-85), Rieth
(41-57), Simmerman (18-26), Gie (14-16), Zettlemoyer (11-14), DeBoer (2-2), Thomas (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Snowberger, Bailey .263 49-49 133 23 35 8 0 1 18 46 .346 27 0 31 0 .380 3 1 9-9 63 117 32 .849
18 Rhee, Abby .257 40-27 74 9 19 2 0 0 7 21 .284 14 6 21 1 .415 0 0 4-4 25 2 0 1.000
7 Papushka, Gabby .253 48-48 154 26 39 13 4 6 34 78 .506 11 1 39 1 .305 1 1 5-7 41 8 5 .907
9 Guerrera, Francesca .245 49-49 151 13 37 8 0 0 24 45 .298 11 0 21 0 .289 4 2 1-3 76 100 4 .978
19 Haba-Dailey, Kyrah .202 45-44 124 21 25 5 1 0 6 32 .258 20 1 31 1 .315 1 2 7-7 32 2 0 1.000
10 Inman, Keira .170 41-34 94 13 16 3 1 3 14 30 .319 5 4 48 0 .234 4 1 9-11 48 1 5 .907
5 Pool, Morgan .121 45-44 91 9 11 1 0 1 10 15 .165 28 2 31 1 .339 0 3 1-1 201 39 2 .992
25 Gie, Immy .333 23-23 69 12 23 3 0 2 13 32 .464 10 0 8 0 .413 1 1 3-3 15 4 4 .826
14 Robles, Eviana .191 31-26 68 8 13 3 0 0 3 16 .235 10 3 21 0 .317 1 0 2-3 18 45 8 .887
35 Campo, Nora .161 30-26 56 5 9 2 0 2 5 17 .304 10 0 34 0 .288 0 2 0-0 167 4 5 .972
12 Corcoran, Lexi .125 11-3 16 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .125 1 0 9 0 .167 1 0 1-1 13 0 3 .813
22 Hand, Madison .109 27-23 64 5 7 0 0 1 6 10 .156 6 0 14 0 .181 2 1 1-1 191 4 4 .980
6 Helms, Maggie .102 26-17 49 4 5 0 0 0 0 5 .102 4 0 16 0 .170 0 0 0-0 15 2 1 .944
1 Hernandez, Kyli .094 35-27 53 11 5 1 0 0 6 6 .113 10 2 11 0 .262 0 3 5-5 13 50 5 .926
24 Thomas, Kaly .000 13-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .205 49-49 1201 161 246 49 6 16 148 355 .296 167 19 338 4 .307 18 17 49-56 924 464 87 .941
Opponents .311 49-49 1309 288 407 62 5 24 258 551 .421 196 18 192 7 .404 16 18 74-102 979 255 44 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Simmerman, Madison 3.07 6-13 26 22 9 3-0 0 111.2 147 83 49 35 39 25 2 10 .304 5 3 0 3 7
33 Rieth, Alysen 4.64 6-21 34 24 11 2-0 0 143.1 183 127 95 100 121 21 2 8 .309 9 7 0 9 9
23 Zettlemoyer, Ava 7.15 0-2 23 3 0 0-0 1 48.0 65 61 49 48 27 11 1 6 .314 12 8 0 3 2
15 DeBoer, Emma 15.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 4 3 3 1 2 0 0 .429 1 0 0 0 0
24 Thomas, Kaly 21.00 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 9 13 11 10 4 3 0 0 .500 3 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.70 12-37 89 49 20 5 1 308.0 407 288 207 196 192 62 5 24 .311 30 18 0 16 18
Opponents 2.85 37-12 85 49 20 10 0 326.1 246 161 133 167 338 49 6 16 .205 18 19 0 18 17



2025 University of Maine Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Haba-Dailey, Kyrah 34 32 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rhee, Abby 27 25 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Zettlemoyer, Ava 15 0 15 0 1.000 0 11 3 .786 0 0
5 Pool, Morgan 242 201 39 2 .992 1 60 25 .706 7 0
22 Hand, Madison 199 191 4 4 .980 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Guerrera, Francesca 180 76 100 4 .978 7 0 0 — 0 0
35 Campo, Nora 176 167 4 5 .972 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Helms, Maggie 18 15 2 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Rieth, Alysen 41 3 35 3 .927 1 41 16 .719 0 0
1 Hernandez, Kyli 68 13 50 5 .926 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Inman, Keira 54 48 1 5 .907 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Papushka, Gabby 54 41 8 5 .907 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Robles, Eviana 71 18 45 8 .887 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Simmerman, Madison 45 3 36 6 .867 2 18 8 .692 0 0
11 Snowberger, Bailey 212 63 117 32 .849 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Gie, Immy 23 15 4 4 .826 0 14 2 .875 1 0
12 Corcoran, Lexi 16 13 0 3 .813 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 DeBoer, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Thomas, Kaly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 1475 924 464 87 .941 28 148 55 .729 8 0
Opponents 1278 979 255 44 .966 28 98 14 .875 11 1


